2019 QubicaAMF BOWLING WORLD CUP BOWLER AGREEMENT - MEN'S DIVISION

As the	(name of country) representative into the
2019 QubicaAMF Bowling World Cup, I hereby ag	gree to all conditions set out on this form and
that my signature is required on this form before I	am permitted to bowl in the tournament.

I understand that it is my personal responsibility to acquire the necessary travel documents (including transit visas) and inoculations, etc, for travel to the tournament. I agree that, if for any reason, I cannot obtain the necessary visas, I will relinquish my position and my right to represent my country in the tournament and allow the next available qualified bowler to take my place.

It is understood that the organisers will not accept any charge for overnight accommodation or meals, etc, incurred en-route to or on return from the tournament.

Furthermore, I agree that the organisers will not accept any excess baggage charges on either outward or return journeys. I will be personally responsible for excess baggage charges and must make payment myself as prescribed by the airline. I understand that baggage includes cases containing clothing, bowling balls, bags, souvenirs, etc, in fact, anything that the airline declares as Luggage.

I understand that the organisers will accept no responsibility for lost baggage or money, sickness or injury, etc, which may occur while I am away from my home country. Therefore, if I want insurance coverage, I will arrange for it myself and at my personal cost.

It is understood that I will be required to share a twin bedded room with another bowler. Should I request a single room, I agree to pay the difference myself in full or guarantee the amount by a valid credit card on arrival at the hotel and advise the QubicaAMF Bowling World Cup office in Hemel Hempstead by 15th September at the latest. The organisers are in no way responsible for any outstanding bills charged to my room.

I am also aware that the organisers accept no responsibility whatsoever for out of pocket expenses for meals, etc, and that should I find myself with inadequate funds, they are in no way obligated to assist.

It is also agreed that I will attend <u>ALL</u> official functions which are run in conjunction with the event and will travel prepared to attend events which require formal dress. I hereby agree to fulfil the tournament schedule, which is not complete until after the Victory Banquet is finished.

In the event that I am the eventual winner of the tournament I agree to stay for one extra day at the organisers' expense, for the purposes of publicity if so requested.

I furthermore agree that all photographs, films/recording taken in connection with the event are the sole property of the organisers for their own publicity purposes.

It is understood and accepted that before the tournament starts, my bowling ball will be checked for weight, balance, etc, in accordance with World Bowling regulations and should the ball fail to pass these test, it must be adjusted (if possible) or replaced at my own cost.

I confirm that the local tournament co-ordinator has explained all details on travel, expenses, uniforms and official papers as outlined in the 2019 QubicaAMF Bowling World Cup Operations Manual.

I furthermore agree to abide by the following rules for bowling uniforms and understand that I may be disqualified if I appear on the lanes improperly dressed. I may wear my national bowling association uniform, provided that:

- a) All garments are plain.
- b) Trousers are full length. Under no circumstances are denim jeans or cord trousers permissible.
- c) Shirts include the flag of my country on the left breast and the name of my country across the back. NB: All shirts must have a collar and sleeves, i.e. Vests and T-shirts are not allowed.
- d) In the event of qualifying for Stages 3 and 4, I agree to wear the shirt supplied by QubicaAMF. There will be provision for bowlers to advertise on the left sleeve only up to two logos that do not conflict with QubicaAMF.

If I do not wear my national bowling uniform, I agree to wear plain coloured full-length trousers and shirt, as specified in (c) above. I will have at least two shirts.

ALL ADVERTISING MUST BE strictly within WORLD BOWLING's Rule 316. The following may appear on the uniform:

- Name of player
- Name of Country
- Logo of the country or member federation which the player represents.

In addition to the above, advertisements may also appear on the uniform provided the size is not more than one-half of the size of the largest text on the player's back and the advertisement does not conflict with the law of the country, QubicaAMF, the organisers, the host federation OR rules of the IOC.

I hereby confirm that I am travelling on the passport of the country which I am representing OR that I qualify to be the country representative. I agree to abide by all the regulations as specified above.

Signed (Bowler):	Print Name:
The above-mentioned bowler has been QubicaAMF Bowling World Cup.	selected to be our representative at the 2019
National Bowling Association Number:	
Membership Expiration Date	
Signed (Co-ordinator):	Print Name:
We confirm that the above signed bowler is good standing with our National Bowlers' As	our national representative is a current member in association.
Signed (Assn. Official):	Print Name:

Mail to: (TO ARRIVE NO LATER THAN 30th September 2019)

Anne-Marie Board, QubicaAMF Bowling World Cup Office, 8 Marchmont Gate, Boundary Way, Hemel Hempstead, Herts., HP2 7BF, U.K. Tel: +44 1442 286515 / Fax: +44 1442 231362 Email: amboard@qubicaamf.com Website: www.qubicaamf.com

2019 QubicaAMF Bowling World Cup - Men's National Champion Questionnaire

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT ALL INFORMATION (please attach additional sheet if necessary). This form, together with the completed bowler agreement and photograph MUST arrive at the Hemel Hempstead office no later than 30th September 2019. Anne-Marie Board, QubicaAMF Bowling World Cup Office, 8 Marchmont Gate, Boundary Way, Hemel Hempstead, Herts., HP2 7BF, U.K. Tel: +44 1442 286515 / Fax: +44 1442 231362/ Email: amboard@qubicaamf.com/ Website: www.qubicaamf.com/

Country:		
PERSONAL INFORMATION:		
Bowler Name(Family name)	(First Na	ame)
Address		
Date of birth (day/month/year)		
Email Address	Facebook Page	e URL
Twitter Account	Languages spoke	en
Names and ages of husband/wife /partner and children, if	any:	
Superstitions/Good luck tokens	Hobbies	
A special motto or motivational phrase?		
Something you are really good at other than bowling?		
MEDIA INFORMATION (IMPORTANT!) Media contacts in your hometown (newspaper/TV station/r	adio station or othe	er, and e-mail address for each):

BOWLING INFORMATION

How many years bowling	Left or Right handed	Bowling Average:	Weight of Ball:	
High Game	High Three-Game Series	High Six-Game Series		
Are you a member of your Natio	nal Team	If so how long		
Coach's name:	<u></u>			
	ar and final standing for each previo		. ,	
Greatest bowling achievements				
Other bowling honours (Bowler	of Year, Sportsmanship awards, "fir	sts", government or media aw	rards, etc.	

Mandatory Field: Bowler's personal data may be communicated to companies that are part of the Qubica Holdings group, located throughout the world, including outside of the European Union, in order to fully inform bowlers about the QubicaAMF Bowling World Cup. By accepting this policy you hereby authorize QubicaAMF to take/use your photographs, personal data, quotes and game data for the purpose of publicity, illustration, art and/or advertising of any type in conjunction with any product or service inside the QubicaAMF / Bowling World Cup promotional strategies.